

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2986 OF 2022

Anand Vihar CHSL Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Addl. Collector
(Enc/Rem) and Competent
Authority and 3 Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. D. A. Athavale - Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Nishigandh Patil – AGP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 01st APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the matter pertains to and is required to be heard by learned Single Judge.
2. Hence, remove from board.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)